
Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1
Nr. Name Rating

1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 2372
2 Rubens Lage Lopes 2273
3 FM Stephen Brady 2264
4 FM Colm Daly 2183
5 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 2167
6 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 2154
7 Anthony Bourached 2006
8 Suleiman Almousa 1859
9 Sam O'Neill 1818

10 Alex Goss 1743
11 Dean Copeland 1705
12 Robbie Kildea 1705
13 Anastasia Mohylna 1657
14 Sam Murray 1626
15 Kris Connell 1568
16 Charlie O'Connell 1548
17 Will Sidney 1547
18 Liam O'Daly 1498
19 Conor O'Reilly 1487
20 Niall Fitzgerald 1484
21 Yanis Labidi 1469
22 Niki Mullins 1435
23 Vivaan Verlekar 1430
24 Vitaliy Salmin 1412
25 Martin Fitzgerald 1392
26 Malo McDermott 1379
27 Fearghal Brady 1319
28 Sean Gannon 1286
29 Henry Williams 1283
30 Mandukhai Batbaatar 1240
31 Seamus Bradley 1226
32 Oisin O'Sullivan 1224
33 Tallann Maguire 1131
34 Alan Lane 1110
35 Harry Braine 1043
36 Matthew Brophy 1016
37 Zeyneddin Oz 1015
38 Denis Lynch 1007
39 Daniel Ryan 963
40 Elliot O'Connell 932
41 Joseph O'Connell 919
42 Andrea Savignano 882
43 Zeyad Abdelrazak 831
44 Himanshu Premi 822
45 Prathamesh Kadam 821
46 Hugo Sweetman 815
47 Adam Darker 789
48 Pawel Fiedor 757
49 Declan Buckley 748
50 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 720
51 Alexander Zubrzycki 700
52 Ben C. Hogan 700
53 Eve Bourached 700
54 Gabriel Landmark 700
55 Keith Kiernan 700
56 Miho Shimamura 700
57 Shehab Ahmed 700
58 Stanislav Tyulkin 700
59 Yinan Duan 700
60 Mark Conway 660



61 Aarav Rudroju 0
62 Adam Purcel 0
63 Adam Scanlon 0
64 Alex Leung 0
65 Alex Sinclair 0
66 Ali Abdullah 0
67 Andrew Keating 0
68 Anthony Criseo 0
69 Archie Connolly 0
70 Arsh Jain 0
71 Ashmann Sharrma 0
72 Ben P. Hogan 0
73 Benedict Kerley 0
74 Brandon Duffield 0
75 Carl McCullen 0
76 Clément Didier 0
77 Clodagh O'Sullivan 0
78 Darsh Singhee 0
79 Dean Bourached 0
80 Ehsan Asadi 0
81 Erik Adam 0
82 Gavin Redmond 0
83 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 0
84 Isaac Twomey 0
85 Ivan Mooney 0
86 James Behan 0
87 James Nolan 0
88 Jeffrey Ullas 0
89 Joshua Muthi 0
90 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 0
91 Kacper Kutkiewicz 0
92 Kevin Huang 0
93 Kieran Hayes 0
94 Luigi Freesz 0
95 Mark Mitchell 0
96 Michael Noonan 0
97 Ricardo Martinez 0
98 Richie Denieffe 0
99 Rohan Salin 0

100 Shane Barden 0
101 Ullas Thomas 0
102 Vaibhav Aravind 0
103 William Hendy 0



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 1 - 15/04/2023.

1 Sam Murray 0.0 0-1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 0.0
2 Rubens Lage Lopes 0.0 1-0 Kris Connell 0.0
3 Charlie O'Connell 0.0 0-1 FM Stephen Brady 0.0
4 FM Colm Daly 0.0 1-0 Liam O'Daly 0.0
5 Conor O'Reilly 0.0 0-1 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 0.0
6 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 0.0 1-0 Niall Fitzgerald 0.0
7 Yanis Labidi 0.0 0-1 Anthony Bourached 0.0
8 Suleiman Almousa 0.0 0-1F Niki Mullins 0.0
9 Vivaan Verlekar 0.0 0-1 Sam O'Neill 0.0

10 Alex Goss 0.0 0-1 Vitaliy Salmin 0.0
11 Martin Fitzgerald 0.0 1-0 Dean Copeland 0.0
12 Robbie Kildea 0.0 1-0 Malo McDermott 0.0
13 Fearghal Brady 0.0 ½-½ Anastasia Mohylna 0.0
14 Joseph O'Connell 0.0 0-1 Sean Gannon 0.0
15 Henry Williams 0.0 0-1 Andrea Savignano 0.0
16 Zeyad Abdelrazak 0.0 0-1 Mandukhai Batbaatar 0.0
17 Seamus Bradley 0.0 1-0 Himanshu Premi 0.0
18 Prathamesh Kadam 0.0 0-1 Oisin O'Sullivan 0.0
19 Tallann Maguire 0.0 1-0 Hugo Sweetman 0.0
20 Adam Darker 0.0 1-0 Alan Lane 0.0
21 Harry Braine 0.0 1-0F Pawel Fiedor 0.0
22 Declan Buckley 0.0 ½-½ Matthew Brophy 0.0
23 Zeyneddin Oz 0.0 1-0 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 0.0
24 Alexander Zubrzycki 0.0 1-0 Denis Lynch 0.0
25 Daniel Ryan 0.0 1-0 Ben P. Hogan 0.0
26 Eve Bourached 0.0 1-0 Elliot O'Connell 0.0
27 Anthony Criseo 0.0 1-0 Gabriel Landmark 0.0
28 Keith Kiernan 0.0 0-1 Archie Connolly 0.0
29 Arsh Jain 0.0 1-0 Miho Shimamura 0.0
30 Shehab Ahmed 0.0 0-1 Ashmann Sharrma 0.0
31 Ben C. Hogan 0.0 0-1 Stanislav Tyulkin 0.0
32 Yinan Duan 0.0 1-0 Benedict Kerley 0.0
33 Brandon Duffield 0.0 1-0 Aarav Rudroju 0.0
34 Adam Purcel 0.0 0-1 Carl McCullen 0.0
35 Clément Didier 0.0 0-1 Adam Scanlon 0.0
36 Alex Leung 0.0 1-0 Clodagh O'Sullivan 0.0
37 Darsh Singhee 0.0 0-1 Alex Sinclair 0.0
38 Ali Abdullah 0.0 1-0 Dean Bourached 0.0
39 Ehsan Asadi 0.0 1-0 Andrew Keating 0.0
40 Kevin Huang 0.0 0-1 Erik Adam 0.0
41 Gavin Redmond 0.0 1-0 Kieran Hayes 0.0
42 Luigi Freesz 0.0 0-1 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 0.0
43 Isaac Twomey 0.0 0-1 Mark Conway 0.0
44 Mark Mitchell 0.0 0-1 Ivan Mooney 0.0
45 James Behan 0.0 0-1 Ricardo Martinez 0.0
46 Richie Denieffe 0.0 1-0 James Nolan 0.0
47 Jeffrey Ullas 0.0 0-1 Rohan Salin 0.0
48 Shane Barden 0.0 1-0 Joshua Muthi 0.0
49 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 0.0 0-1 Ullas Thomas 0.0
50 Vaibhav Aravind 0.0 0-1F Kacper Kutkiewicz 0.0
51 William Hendy 0.0 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Michael Noonan Draw bye Will Sidney Draw bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 2 - 15/04/2023.

1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 1.0 1-0 Robbie Kildea 1.0
2 Anthony Bourached 1.0 1-0 Rubens Lage Lopes 1.0
3 FM Stephen Brady 1.0 1-0 Niki Mullins 1.0
4 Sam O'Neill 1.0 ½-½ FM Colm Daly 1.0
5 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 1.0 1-0 Martin Fitzgerald 1.0
6 Vitaliy Salmin 1.0 0-1 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 1.0
7 Sean Gannon 1.0 1-0 Daniel Ryan 1.0
8 Mandukhai Batbaatar 1.0 1-0 Adam Darker 1.0
9 Andrea Savignano 1.0 0-1 Seamus Bradley 1.0

10 Oisin O'Sullivan 1.0 ½-½ Alexander Zubrzycki 1.0
11 Eve Bourached 1.0 0-1 Tallann Maguire 1.0
12 Harry Braine 1.0 0-1 Fearghal Brady 0.5
13 Anastasia Mohylna 0.5 0-1 Zeyneddin Oz 1.0
14 Matthew Brophy 0.5 1-0 Brandon Duffield 1.0
15 Stanislav Tyulkin 1.0 0-1 Alex Goss 0.0
16 Dean Copeland 0.0 1-0 Yinan Duan 1.0
17 Adam Scanlon 1.0 0-1 Sam Murray 0.0
18 Kris Connell 0.0 ½-½ Alex Leung 1.0
19 Alex Sinclair 1.0 0-1 Charlie O'Connell 0.0
20 Liam O'Daly 0.0 1-0 Ali Abdullah 1.0
21 Niall Fitzgerald 0.0 1-0 Anthony Criseo 1.0
22 Archie Connolly 1.0 ½-½ Conor O'Reilly 0.0
23 Malo McDermott 0.0 1-0 Arsh Jain 1.0
24 Ashmann Sharrma 1.0 0-1 Yanis Labidi 0.0
25 Carl McCullen 1.0 0-1 Vivaan Verlekar 0.0
26 Alan Lane 0.0 0-1 Ehsan Asadi 1.0
27 Erik Adam 1.0 0-1 Henry Williams 0.0
28 Denis Lynch 0.0 1-0 Gavin Redmond 1.0
29 Elliot O'Connell 0.0 0-1 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 1.0
30 Ivan Mooney 1.0 1-0 Joseph O'Connell 0.0
31 Mark Conway 1.0 1-0 Zeyad Abdelrazak 0.0
32 Himanshu Premi 0.0 1-0 Ricardo Martinez 1.0
33 Hugo Sweetman 0.0 1-0 Richie Denieffe 1.0
34 Rohan Salin 1.0 0-1 Prathamesh Kadam 0.0
35 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 0.0 1-0 Shane Barden 1.0
36 Ullas Thomas 1.0 0-1 Gabriel Landmark 0.0
37 Ben P. Hogan 0.0 1-0 William Hendy 1.0
38 Suleiman Almousa 0.0 1-0 Declan Buckley 0.5
39 Benedict Kerley 0.0 1-0 Keith Kiernan 0.0
40 Miho Shimamura 0.0 0-1 Ben C. Hogan 0.0
41 Clodagh O'Sullivan 0.0 0-1 Shehab Ahmed 0.0
42 Aarav Rudroju 0.0 0-1 Clément Didier 0.0
43 Dean Bourached 0.0 0-1 Adam Purcel 0.0
44 Andrew Keating 0.0 1-0 Darsh Singhee 0.0
45 Kevin Huang 0.0 0-1 Isaac Twomey 0.0
46 Kieran Hayes 0.0 1-0 James Behan 0.0
47 James Nolan 0.0 1-0 Luigi Freesz 0.0
48 Kacper Kutkiewicz 1.0 1-0 Jeffrey Ullas 0.0
49 Joshua Muthi 0.0 0-1 Mark Mitchell 0.0
50 Michael Noonan 0.5 1-0 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 0.0

Absences

Pawel Fiedor Loss bye Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye
Will Sidney Draw bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 3 - 15/04/2023.

1 Seamus Bradley 2.0 0-1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 2.0
2 Zeyneddin Oz 2.0 0-1 FM Stephen Brady 2.0
3 Ehsan Asadi 2.0 0-1 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 2.0
4 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 2.0 1-0 Ivan Mooney 2.0
5 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 2.0 ½-½ Anthony Bourached 2.0
6 Sean Gannon 2.0 1-0 Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.0
7 Mark Conway 2.0 1-0 Mandukhai Batbaatar 2.0
8 FM Colm Daly 1.5 1-0 Matthew Brophy 1.5
9 Alexander Zubrzycki 1.5 0-1 Sam O'Neill 1.5

10 Fearghal Brady 1.5 1-0 Michael Noonan 1.5
11 Alex Leung 1.5 0-1 Oisin O'Sullivan 1.5
12 Rubens Lage Lopes 1.0 1-0 Archie Connolly 1.5
13 Shehab Ahmed 1.0 0-1 Suleiman Almousa 1.0
14 Alex Goss 1.0 ½-½ Yinan Duan 1.0
15 Adam Purcel 1.0 1-0F Dean Copeland 1.0
16 Robbie Kildea 1.0 1-0 Stanislav Tyulkin 1.0
17 Sam Murray 1.0 1-0 Alex Sinclair 1.0
18 Charlie O'Connell 1.0 1-0 Adam Scanlon 1.0
19 Anthony Criseo 1.0 1-0 Liam O'Daly 1.0
20 Ali Abdullah 1.0 0-1 Niall Fitzgerald 1.0
21 Yanis Labidi 1.0 0-1 Andrew Keating 1.0
22 Niki Mullins 1.0 1-0 Ashmann Sharrma 1.0
23 Vivaan Verlekar 1.0 1-0 Benedict Kerley 1.0
24 Arsh Jain 1.0 0-1 Vitaliy Salmin 1.0
25 Martin Fitzgerald 1.0 1-0 Carl McCullen 1.0
26 Ben C. Hogan 1.0 0-1 Malo McDermott 1.0
27 Henry Williams 1.0 1-0 James Nolan 1.0
28 Brandon Duffield 1.0 0-1 Harry Braine 1.0
29 Clément Didier 1.0 0-1 Denis Lynch 1.0
30 Daniel Ryan 1.0 1-0 Erik Adam 1.0
31 Gavin Redmond 1.0 0-1 Andrea Savignano 1.0
32 Isaac Twomey 1.0 ½-½ Himanshu Premi 1.0
33 Prathamesh Kadam 1.0 1-0 Kieran Hayes 1.0
34 Mark Mitchell 1.0 ½-½ Hugo Sweetman 1.0
35 Adam Darker 1.0 1-0 Ullas Thomas 1.0
36 Ricardo Martinez 1.0 1-0 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 1.0
37 Richie Denieffe 1.0 0-1 Ben P. Hogan 1.0
38 William Hendy 1.0 1-0 Eve Bourached 1.0
39 Gabriel Landmark 1.0 0-1 Rohan Salin 1.0
40 Shane Barden 1.0 0-1 Anastasia Mohylna 0.5
41 Conor O'Reilly 0.5 ½-½ Kris Connell 0.5
42 Declan Buckley 0.5 0-1 Elliot O'Connell 0.0
43 Darsh Singhee 0.0 0-1 Alan Lane 0.0
44 Joseph O'Connell 0.0 1-0 Dean Bourached 0.0
45 Zeyad Abdelrazak 0.0 1-0 Joshua Muthi 0.0
46 Keith Kiernan 0.0 1-0 Kevin Huang 0.0
47 James Behan 0.0 1-0 Miho Shimamura 0.0
48 Jeffrey Ullas 0.0 1-0 Aarav Rudroju 0.0
49 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 0.0 0-1 Clodagh O'Sullivan 0.0
50 Luigi Freesz 0.0 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Tallann Maguire Draw bye Pawel Fiedor Loss bye
Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye Will Sidney Loss bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 4 - 15/04/2023.

1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 3.0 1-0 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 3.0
2 FM Stephen Brady 3.0 1-0 Sean Gannon 3.0
3 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 3.0 1-0 Mark Conway 3.0
4 Oisin O'Sullivan 2.5 0-1 FM Colm Daly 2.5
5 Anthony Bourached 2.5 0-1 Fearghal Brady 2.5
6 Sam O'Neill 2.5 ½-½ Iaroslav Klochkovskii 2.5
7 Denis Lynch 2.0 0-1 Rubens Lage Lopes 2.0
8 Suleiman Almousa 2.0 1-0 Zeyneddin Oz 2.0
9 Andrea Savignano 2.0 0-1 Robbie Kildea 2.0

10 Ben P. Hogan 2.0 1-0 Sam Murray 2.0
11 Adam Purcel 2.0 0-1 Charlie O'Connell 2.0
12 Niall Fitzgerald 2.0 1-0 Daniel Ryan 2.0
13 Andrew Keating 2.0 1-0 Niki Mullins 2.0
14 Ivan Mooney 2.0 ½-½ Vivaan Verlekar 2.0
15 Vitaliy Salmin 2.0 1-0 Prathamesh Kadam 2.0
16 Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.0 0-1 Martin Fitzgerald 2.0
17 Malo McDermott 2.0 ½-½ Adam Darker 2.0
18 Ricardo Martinez 2.0 0-1 Henry Williams 2.0
19 Mandukhai Batbaatar 2.0 1-0 Anthony Criseo 2.0
20 Rohan Salin 2.0 1-0 Seamus Bradley 2.0
21 Harry Braine 2.0 1-0 Ehsan Asadi 2.0
22 Matthew Brophy 1.5 0-1 William Hendy 2.0
23 Archie Connolly 1.5 0-1 Alex Goss 1.5
24 Anastasia Mohylna 1.5 0-1 Alex Leung 1.5
25 Himanshu Premi 1.5 1-0 Mark Mitchell 1.5
26 Hugo Sweetman 1.5 0-1 Isaac Twomey 1.5
27 Michael Noonan 1.5 0-1 Alexander Zubrzycki 1.5
28 Yinan Duan 1.5 1-0 Conor O'Reilly 1.0
29 Ashmann Sharrma 1.0 0-1 Dean Copeland 1.0
30 Kris Connell 1.0 1-0 Arsh Jain 1.0
31 Liam O'Daly 1.0 1-0 Ben C. Hogan 1.0
32 Benedict Kerley 1.0 0-1 Yanis Labidi 1.0
33 Alan Lane 1.0 1-0 Brandon Duffield 1.0
34 Elliot O'Connell 1.0 1-0 Clément Didier 1.0
35 Carl McCullen 1.0 0-1 Joseph O'Connell 1.0
36 Clodagh O'Sullivan 1.0 0-1 Zeyad Abdelrazak 1.0
37 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 1.0 1-0 Gavin Redmond 1.0
38 Erik Adam 1.0 0-1 Eve Bourached 1.0
39 Gabriel Landmark 1.0 1-0 James Behan 1.0
40 James Nolan 1.0 0-1 Keith Kiernan 1.0
41 Luigi Freesz 1.0 0-1 Shehab Ahmed 1.0
42 Stanislav Tyulkin 1.0 1-0 Jeffrey Ullas 1.0
43 Adam Scanlon 1.0 0-1 Richie Denieffe 1.0
44 Alex Sinclair 1.0 0-1 Shane Barden 1.0
45 Ullas Thomas 1.0 1-0 Ali Abdullah 1.0
46 Kieran Hayes 1.0 ½-½ Declan Buckley 0.5
47 Miho Shimamura 0.0 0-1 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 0.0
48 Aarav Rudroju 0.0 ½-½ Kevin Huang 0.0
49 Dean Bourached 0.0 0-1 Darsh Singhee 0.0
50 Joshua Muthi 0.0 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Tallann Maguire Draw bye Pawel Fiedor Loss bye
Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye Will Sidney Loss bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 5 - 15/04/2023.

1 FM Stephen Brady 4.0 1-0 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 4.0
2 FM Colm Daly 3.5 ½-½ WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 4.0
3 Fearghal Brady 3.5 0-1 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 3.0
4 Rubens Lage Lopes 3.0 1-0 Mandukhai Batbaatar 3.0
5 Henry Williams 3.0 0-1 Suleiman Almousa 3.0
6 Mark Conway 3.0 0-1 Sam O'Neill 3.0
7 Robbie Kildea 3.0 0-1 Harry Braine 3.0
8 Charlie O'Connell 3.0 0-1 Ben P. Hogan 3.0
9 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 3.0 1-0 Niall Fitzgerald 3.0

10 William Hendy 3.0 0-1 Vitaliy Salmin 3.0
11 Martin Fitzgerald 3.0 1-0 Andrew Keating 3.0
12 Sean Gannon 3.0 1-0 Rohan Salin 3.0
13 Adam Darker 2.5 0-1 Anthony Bourached 2.5
14 Alex Goss 2.5 1-0 Ivan Mooney 2.5
15 Vivaan Verlekar 2.5 1-0 Yinan Duan 2.5
16 Alexander Zubrzycki 2.5 0-1 Malo McDermott 2.5
17 Isaac Twomey 2.5 0-1 Oisin O'Sullivan 2.5
18 Alex Leung 2.5 1-0 Himanshu Premi 2.5
19 Dean Copeland 2.0 1-0 Zeyad Abdelrazak 2.0
20 Sam Murray 2.0 1-0 Prathamesh Kadam 2.0
21 Eve Bourached 2.0 0-1 Kris Connell 2.0
22 Keith Kiernan 2.0 0-1 Liam O'Daly 2.0
23 Yanis Labidi 2.0 0-1 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 2.0
24 Niki Mullins 2.0 1-0 Gabriel Landmark 2.0
25 Seamus Bradley 2.0 1-0 Stanislav Tyulkin 2.0
26 Shehab Ahmed 2.0 ½-½ Alan Lane 2.0
27 Zeyneddin Oz 2.0 1-0 Adam Purcel 2.0
28 Anthony Criseo 2.0 0-1 Denis Lynch 2.0
29 Daniel Ryan 2.0 ½-½ Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.0
30 Ehsan Asadi 2.0 1-0 Elliot O'Connell 2.0
31 Joseph O'Connell 2.0 1-0 Ullas Thomas 2.0
32 Shane Barden 2.0 0-1 Andrea Savignano 2.0
33 Richie Denieffe 2.0 0-1 Archie Connolly 1.5
34 Kieran Hayes 1.5 0-1 Anastasia Mohylna 1.5
35 Mark Mitchell 1.5 0-1 Matthew Brophy 1.5
36 Hugo Sweetman 1.5 1-0 Michael Noonan 1.5
37 Conor O'Reilly 1.0 1-0 Clément Didier 1.0
38 Declan Buckley 1.0 1-0 Clodagh O'Sullivan 1.0
39 Darsh Singhee 1.0 1-0 Adam Scanlon 1.0
40 Gavin Redmond 1.0 0-1 Alex Sinclair 1.0
41 Ali Abdullah 1.0 0-1 Erik Adam 1.0
42 Arsh Jain 1.0 0-1 James Nolan 1.0
43 James Behan 1.0 0-1 Ashmann Sharrma 1.0
44 Ben C. Hogan 1.0 1-0 Luigi Freesz 1.0
45 Jeffrey Ullas 1.0 0-1 Benedict Kerley 1.0
46 Brandon Duffield 1.0 0-1 Will Sidney 1.0
47 Joshua Muthi 1.0 0-1 Carl McCullen 1.0
48 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 1.0 1-0 Aarav Rudroju 0.5
49 Kevin Huang 0.5 1-0 Miho Shimamura 0.0
50 Dean Bourached 0.0 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Ricardo Martinez Loss bye Tallann Maguire Loss bye
Pawel Fiedor Loss bye Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 6 - 15/04/2023.

1 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 4.5 1-0 FM Stephen Brady 5.0
2 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 4.0 1-0 Martin Fitzgerald 4.0
3 Vitaliy Salmin 4.0 1-0 Rubens Lage Lopes 4.0
4 Ben P. Hogan 4.0 0-1 FM Colm Daly 4.0
5 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 4.0 1-0 Sean Gannon 4.0
6 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 4.0 1-0 Suleiman Almousa 4.0
7 Sam O'Neill 4.0 1-0 Harry Braine 4.0
8 Anthony Bourached 3.5 1-0 Vivaan Verlekar 3.5
9 Oisin O'Sullivan 3.5 0-1 Alex Goss 3.5

10 Malo McDermott 3.5 1-0 Fearghal Brady 3.5
11 Dean Copeland 3.0 0-1 Alex Leung 3.5
12 Tallann Maguire 3.0 1-0 Robbie Kildea 3.0
13 Denis Lynch 3.0 0-1 Sam Murray 3.0
14 Kris Connell 3.0 0-1 Zeyneddin Oz 3.0
15 Andrea Savignano 3.0 0-1 Charlie O'Connell 3.0
16 Liam O'Daly 3.0 1-0 Joseph O'Connell 3.0
17 Niall Fitzgerald 3.0 0-1 Ehsan Asadi 3.0
18 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 3.0 ½-½ Niki Mullins 3.0
19 Rohan Salin 3.0 ½-½ Henry Williams 3.0
20 Mandukhai Batbaatar 3.0 1-0 William Hendy 3.0
21 Andrew Keating 3.0 1-0 Seamus Bradley 3.0
22 Anastasia Mohylna 2.5 1-0 Mark Conway 3.0
23 Alan Lane 2.5 1-0 Alexander Zubrzycki 2.5
24 Matthew Brophy 2.5 1-0 Isaac Twomey 2.5
25 Yinan Duan 2.5 0-1 Daniel Ryan 2.5
26 Himanshu Premi 2.5 1-0 Shehab Ahmed 2.5
27 Archie Connolly 2.5 1-0 Hugo Sweetman 2.5
28 Ivan Mooney 2.5 1-0 Adam Darker 2.5
29 Elliot O'Connell 2.0 1-0 Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.5
30 Ashmann Sharrma 2.0 0-1 Conor O'Reilly 2.0
31 Carl McCullen 2.0 0-1 Yanis Labidi 2.0
32 Zeyad Abdelrazak 2.0 ½-½ Ben C. Hogan 2.0
33 Prathamesh Kadam 2.0 1-0 Darsh Singhee 2.0
34 Benedict Kerley 2.0 1-0 Declan Buckley 2.0
35 James Nolan 2.0 1-0 Eve Bourached 2.0
36 Gabriel Landmark 2.0 1-0 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 2.0
37 Erik Adam 2.0 1-0 Keith Kiernan 2.0
38 Stanislav Tyulkin 2.0 ½-½ Shane Barden 2.0
39 Ullas Thomas 2.0 0-1 Adam Purcel 2.0
40 Alex Sinclair 2.0 1-0 Richie Denieffe 2.0
41 Will Sidney 2.0 1-0 Anthony Criseo 2.0
42 Kevin Huang 1.5 0-1 Mark Mitchell 1.5
43 Michael Noonan 1.5 0-1 Kieran Hayes 1.5
44 Adam Scanlon 1.0 1-0 Dean Bourached 1.0
45 Clodagh O'Sullivan 1.0 0-1 Ali Abdullah 1.0
46 Joshua Muthi 1.0 0-1 Arsh Jain 1.0
47 Luigi Freesz 1.0 0-1 Brandon Duffield 1.0
48 Clément Didier 1.0 0-1 Jeffrey Ullas 1.0
49 Aarav Rudroju 0.5 0-1 James Behan 1.0
50 Miho Shimamura 0.0 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Gavin Redmond Loss bye Ricardo Martinez Loss bye
Pawel Fiedor Loss bye Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Games in Round 7 - 15/04/2023.

1 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 5.0 0-1 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 5.5
2 FM Stephen Brady 5.0 1-0 Sam O'Neill 5.0
3 FM Colm Daly 5.0 1-0 Vitaliy Salmin 5.0
4 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 5.0 1-0 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 5.0
5 Alex Leung 4.5 1-0 Anthony Bourached 4.5
6 Alex Goss 4.5 ½-½ Malo McDermott 4.5
7 Rubens Lage Lopes 4.0 ½-½ Tallann Maguire 4.0
8 Suleiman Almousa 4.0 1-0 Mandukhai Batbaatar 4.0
9 Harry Braine 4.0 1-0 Sam Murray 4.0

10 Charlie O'Connell 4.0 0-1 Zeyneddin Oz 4.0
11 Ehsan Asadi 4.0 ½-½ Liam O'Daly 4.0
12 Martin Fitzgerald 4.0 0-1 Ben P. Hogan 4.0
13 Sean Gannon 4.0 ½-½ Andrew Keating 4.0
14 Matthew Brophy 3.5 0-1 Anastasia Mohylna 3.5
15 Niki Mullins 3.5 1-0 Himanshu Premi 3.5
16 Vivaan Verlekar 3.5 0-1 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 3.5
17 Fearghal Brady 3.5 0-1 Archie Connolly 3.5
18 Henry Williams 3.5 0-1 Ivan Mooney 3.5
19 Daniel Ryan 3.5 1-0 Oisin O'Sullivan 3.5
20 Rohan Salin 3.5 0-1 Alan Lane 3.5
21 Andrea Savignano 3.0 0-1 Dean Copeland 3.0
22 Robbie Kildea 3.0 1-0 Prathamesh Kadam 3.0
23 Kris Connell 3.0 1-0 Gabriel Landmark 3.0
24 Conor O'Reilly 3.0 1-0 Alex Sinclair 3.0
25 Adam Purcel 3.0 0-1 Niall Fitzgerald 3.0
26 Yanis Labidi 3.0 1-0 Erik Adam 3.0
27 Seamus Bradley 3.0 1-0 Benedict Kerley 3.0
28 Mark Conway 3.0 1-0 Denis Lynch 3.0
29 William Hendy 3.0 0-1 Elliot O'Connell 3.0
30 Joseph O'Connell 3.0 1-0 James Nolan 3.0
31 Hugo Sweetman 2.5 0-1 Will Sidney 3.0
32 Isaac Twomey 2.5 0-1 Zeyad Abdelrazak 2.5
33 Adam Darker 2.5 ½-½ Ben C. Hogan 2.5
34 Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.5 0-1 Alexander Zubrzycki 2.5
35 Shehab Ahmed 2.5 1-0 Kieran Hayes 2.5
36 Mark Mitchell 2.5 1-0 Stanislav Tyulkin 2.5
37 Shane Barden 2.5 0-1 Yinan Duan 2.5
38 Declan Buckley 2.0 0-1 Brandon Duffield 2.0
39 Eve Bourached 2.0 ½-½ Carl McCullen 2.0
40 Keith Kiernan 2.0 1-0 Darsh Singhee 2.0
41 James Behan 2.0 ½-½ Adam Scanlon 2.0
42 Ali Abdullah 2.0 1-0 Jeffrey Ullas 2.0
43 Anthony Criseo 2.0 1-0 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 2.0
44 Arsh Jain 2.0 1-0 Ullas Thomas 2.0
45 Richie Denieffe 2.0 0-1 Ashmann Sharrma 2.0
46 Michael Noonan 1.5 1-0 Kevin Huang 1.5
47 Miho Shimamura 1.0 0-1 Joshua Muthi 1.0
48 Dean Bourached 1.0 1-0 Clément Didier 1.0
49 Clodagh O'Sullivan 1.0 1-0 Luigi Freesz 1.0
50 Aarav Rudroju 0.5 Pairing alloc bye

Absences

Gavin Redmond Loss bye Ricardo Martinez Loss bye
Pawel Fiedor Loss bye Vaibhav Aravind Loss bye



Belfield Charity Rapidplay 2023 - UCD Astra Hall - Group 1

Ranking after Round 7 - 15/04/2023 - Layout 1.
Pos Name Score Gms W D L MBlz Bhlz Progr SRtg

1 WIM Trisha Kanyamarala 6.5 7 6 1 0 23.5 33.5 26.5 2167
2 FM Stephen Brady 6.0 7 6 0 1 23.5 34.0 26.0 2264
3 FM Colm Daly 6.0 7 5 2 0 23.0 33.0 23.5 2183
4 Oisin O'Cuilleanain 6.0 7 6 0 1 23.0 31.5 24.0 2154
5 Alex Leung 5.5 7 5 1 1 20.0 26.5 20.0 0
6 IM Tarun Kanyamarala 5.0 7 5 0 2 24.0 34.5 24.0 2372
7 Sam O'Neill 5.0 7 4 2 1 23.0 32.5 22.0 1818
8 Iaroslav Klochkovskii 5.0 7 4 2 1 23.0 29.5 22.5 0
9 Zeyneddin Oz 5.0 7 5 0 2 22.5 31.0 19.0 1015

10 Vitaliy Salmin 5.0 7 5 0 2 21.5 30.0 21.0 1412
11 Alex Goss 5.0 7 4 2 1 21.0 28.5 18.0 1743
12 Suleiman Almousa 5.0 7 5 0 2 20.0 27.0 19.0 1859
13 Harry Braine 5.0 7 5 0 2 19.0 27.0 20.0 1043
14 Ben P. Hogan 5.0 7 5 0 2 19.0 27.0 19.0 0
15 Malo McDermott 5.0 7 4 2 1 17.0 25.0 18.5 1379
16 Sean Gannon 4.5 7 4 1 2 22.5 30.5 21.5 1286
17 Ehsan Asadi 4.5 7 4 1 2 22.0 32.5 18.5 0
18 Rubens Lage Lopes 4.5 7 4 1 2 22.0 30.0 19.5 2273
19 Anthony Bourached 4.5 7 4 1 2 20.5 29.0 20.5 2006
20 Andrew Keating 4.5 7 4 1 2 20.5 27.0 17.5 0
21 Tallann Maguire 4.5 4 3 1 0 20.0 27.5 20.0 1131
22 Ivan Mooney 4.5 7 4 1 2 19.5 28.5 18.0 0
23 Niki Mullins 4.5 7 4 1 2 18.5 27.5 17.0 1435
24 Anastasia Mohylna 4.5 7 4 1 2 18.5 26.5 14.5 1657
25 Daniel Ryan 4.5 7 4 1 2 18.5 25.5 16.5 963
26 Liam O'Daly 4.5 7 4 1 2 17.5 26.5 15.5 1498
27 Archie Connolly 4.5 7 4 1 2 17.5 24.5 16.0 0
28 Lorcan McDonnell Ryan 4.5 7 4 1 2 17.5 24.5 15.0 720
29 Alan Lane 4.5 7 4 1 2 16.5 23.0 13.5 1110
30 Martin Fitzgerald 4.0 7 4 0 3 21.5 30.0 19.0 1392
31 Robbie Kildea 4.0 7 4 0 3 20.5 28.0 17.0 1705
32 Mark Conway 4.0 7 4 0 3 20.0 29.0 19.0 660
33 Niall Fitzgerald 4.0 7 4 0 3 20.0 28.5 16.0 1484
34 Kris Connell 4.0 7 3 2 2 19.5 27.5 13.5 1568
35 Charlie O'Connell 4.0 7 4 0 3 18.5 27.0 17.0 1548
36 Sam Murray 4.0 7 4 0 3 18.5 26.0 16.0 1626
37 Dean Copeland 4.0 7 4 0 3 18.0 26.5 14.0 1705
38 Mandukhai Batbaatar 4.0 7 4 0 3 18.0 26.0 19.0 1240
39 Conor O'Reilly 4.0 7 3 2 2 18.0 25.5 11.5 1487
40 Yanis Labidi 4.0 7 4 0 3 18.0 25.0 13.0 1469
41 Seamus Bradley 4.0 7 4 0 3 17.5 25.0 17.0 1226
42 Will Sidney 4.0 3 3 0 0 16.5 23.0 12.5 1547
43 Joseph O'Connell 4.0 7 4 0 3 16.5 22.5 13.0 919
44 Elliot O'Connell 4.0 7 4 0 3 13.5 19.5 12.0 932
45 Fearghal Brady 3.5 7 3 1 3 23.0 31.5 18.5 1319
46 Oisin O'Sullivan 3.5 7 3 1 3 21.5 30.0 18.0 1224
47 Vivaan Verlekar 3.5 7 3 1 3 20.0 27.5 16.0 1430
48 Yinan Duan 3.5 7 3 1 3 19.5 27.0 14.5 700
49 Himanshu Premi 3.5 7 3 1 3 18.5 26.5 14.5 822
50 Alexander Zubrzycki 3.5 7 3 1 3 18.5 25.5 15.0 700
51 Rohan Salin 3.5 7 3 1 3 18.0 24.5 17.0 0
52 Henry Williams 3.5 7 3 1 3 17.5 26.0 16.0 1283
53 Matthew Brophy 3.5 7 3 1 3 16.0 24.0 14.5 1016
54 Shehab Ahmed 3.5 7 3 1 3 15.5 21.5 12.5 700
55 Zeyad Abdelrazak 3.5 7 3 1 3 15.5 21.5 11.0 831
56 Mark Mitchell 3.5 7 3 1 3 13.5 19.5 11.5 0
57 Adam Darker 3.0 7 2 2 3 20.5 27.5 14.5 789
58 William Hendy 3.0 6 2 0 4 19.5 27.0 16.0 0



59 Anthony Criseo 3.0 7 3 0 4 18.5 25.5 13.0 0
60 Andrea Savignano 3.0 7 3 0 4 18.0 24.5 15.0 882
61 Ashmann Sharrma 3.0 7 3 0 4 18.0 24.5 11.0 0
62 Prathamesh Kadam 3.0 7 3 0 4 17.5 24.5 13.0 821
63 Denis Lynch 3.0 7 3 0 4 16.5 22.0 14.0 1007
64 Erik Adam 3.0 7 3 0 4 16.0 22.0 12.0 0
65 Benedict Kerley 3.0 7 3 0 4 16.0 22.0 11.0 0
66 Adam Purcel 3.0 7 3 0 4 15.5 22.0 13.0 0
67 Keith Kiernan 3.0 7 3 0 4 15.5 21.5 10.0 700
68 Arsh Jain 3.0 7 3 0 4 15.5 21.0 10.0 0
69 Brandon Duffield 3.0 7 3 0 4 15.5 21.0 10.0 0
70 Gabriel Landmark 3.0 7 3 0 4 15.0 21.0 12.0 700
71 Alex Sinclair 3.0 7 3 0 4 14.5 20.5 12.0 0
72 Ben C. Hogan 3.0 7 2 2 3 14.0 19.5 10.5 700
73 James Nolan 3.0 7 3 0 4 14.0 18.5 11.0 0
74 Ali Abdullah 3.0 7 3 0 4 13.0 19.0 10.0 0
75 Kacper Kutkiewicz 2.5 7 2 1 4 19.0 25.5 14.5 0
76 Hugo Sweetman 2.5 7 2 1 4 18.0 25.0 11.5 815
77 Stanislav Tyulkin 2.5 7 2 1 4 17.0 24.0 12.0 700
78 Eve Bourached 2.5 7 2 1 4 16.5 24.0 11.5 700
79 Shane Barden 2.5 7 2 1 4 16.5 22.5 12.0 0
80 Isaac Twomey 2.5 7 2 1 4 16.5 22.0 12.5 0
81 Carl McCullen 2.5 7 2 1 4 16.5 22.0 10.5 0
82 Michael Noonan 2.5 6 2 0 4 14.0 19.0 10.5 0
83 Kieran Hayes 2.5 7 2 1 4 13.5 20.0 10.0 0
84 Adam Scanlon 2.5 7 2 1 4 12.0 17.0 9.5 0
85 James Behan 2.5 7 2 1 4 12.0 16.0 7.5 0
86 Ricardo Martinez 2.0 4 2 0 2 17.5 24.5 12.0 0
87 Richie Denieffe 2.0 7 2 0 5 16.0 23.5 11.0 0
88 Declan Buckley 2.0 7 1 2 4 16.0 23.5 8.5 748
89 Darsh Singhee 2.0 7 2 0 5 16.0 22.0 7.0 0
90 Ullas Thomas 2.0 7 2 0 5 14.5 20.5 11.0 0
91 Clodagh O'Sullivan 2.0 7 2 0 5 14.0 20.0 6.0 0
92 Joshua Muthi 2.0 6 1 0 5 13.0 17.0 5.0 0
93 Jeffrey Ullas 2.0 7 2 0 5 11.5 16.0 7.0 0
94 Dean Bourached 2.0 6 1 0 5 11.0 16.0 4.0 0
95 Jusjeet Singh Mohi 2.0 7 2 0 5 10.5 14.0 7.0 0
96 Kevin Huang 1.5 7 1 1 5 12.0 16.0 5.0 0
97 Aarav Rudroju 1.5 6 0 1 5 9.0 12.5 3.0 0
98 Luigi Freesz 1.0 6 0 0 6 14.5 21.5 5.0 0
99 Gavin Redmond 1.0 5 1 0 4 14.0 20.5 7.0 0

100 Clément Didier 1.0 7 1 0 6 13.0 18.0 6.0 0
101 Miho Shimamura 1.0 6 0 0 6 10.5 14.0 2.0 700
102 Pawel Fiedor 0.0 1 0 0 1 12.5 17.5 0.0 757
103 Vaibhav Aravind 0.0 1 0 0 1 12.5 17.5 0.0 0



PRIZES AWARDED 

1st Prize: €175 + SIG trophy 
Awarded to WIM Trisha Kanyamarala with a score of 6.5/7 

2nd Prize: €100 
3rd Prize: €75 
Both split in a three-way Ɵe on 6.0/7 

FM Stephen Brady (Median-Buccholz 23.5) awarded €60 
FM Colm Daly (Median-Buccholz: 23.0 , Buccholz: 33.0) awarded €60 
Oisín O’Cuilleanain (Median-Buccholz: 23.0, Buccholz: 31.5) awarded €60 

<1700 Grading Prize: €30 
Awarded to Zeyneddin Oz with 5.0/7 

<1400 Grading Prize: €30 
Awarded to Harry Braine with 5.0/7 

<1100 Grading Prize: €30 
Awarded to Daniel Ryan with 4.5/7 

<800 Grading Prize: €30 
Awarded to Lorcan McDonnell Ryan with 4.5/7 

Unrated Grading Prize: €30 
Awarded to Alex Leung with 5.5/7 

ICU raƟngs were used for grading prizes. Grading prizes were awarded to the best performing rated 
player below the threshold, Ɵebroken using Median-Buccholz. Players qualifying mulƟple prizes will 
receive the higher rated. Unrated players may only win the top prizes and the unrated grading prize.  

Please forward any comments, quesƟons, or correcƟons to chess.society@ucd.ie. 


